
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S WATER POLO DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 05/10/2015

UCLA

Stanford

Southern California

California

UC Irvine

Princeton

Hawaii

San Jose St.

Arizona St.

Wagner

Pacific

Indiana

CSUN

UC Davis

Loyola Marymount

San Diego St.

     Team

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Adj

RPI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

26

25

24

20

21

30

19

21

16

25

16

23

15

19

22

16

6

1

3

2

5

4

9

16

11

8

35

12

13

22

7

14

DIV I 

WIN % 

2

3

6

1

4

20

7

8

5

24

14

18

9

10

19

11

PENALTY SCHD

1

2

4

3

5

15

6

8

7

21

10

14

11

12

22

9

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

15

11

13

14

12

16

3

2

6

9

9

5

10

10

10

9

10

12

11

14

11

15

2

1

4

7

6

3

11

8

15

5

15

10

21

22

9

28

 .8966

 .9259

 .8000

 .6897

 .7000

 .8571

 .6552

 .6774

 .6154

 .7353

 .6154

 .6571

 .5769

 .5758

 .6667

 .5161

 .7297

 .7285

 .6797

 .6664

 .6488

 .6294

 .6291

 .6146

 .6055

 .5819

 .5817

 .5804

 .5770

 .5740

 .5682

 .5618

 .7297

 .7285

 .6797

 .6664

 .6488

 .6294

 .6291

 .6146

 .6055

 .5819

 .5817

 .5804

 .5770

 .5740

 .5682

 .5618

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .7047

 .6917

 .6643

 .6807

 .6493

 .5662

 .6419

 .6045

 .6068

 .5391

 .5817

 .5666

 .5814

 .5773

 .5377

 .5881

 .6130

 .6047

 .5901

 .6145

 .5967

 .5279

 .5775

 .5720

 .5930

 .5141

 .5480

 .5313

 .5681

 .5655

 .5307

 .5550

 .6718

 .8083

 .7344

 .7469

 .6843

 .7242

 .6309

 .5407

 .5878

 .6321

 .4120

 .5707

 .5625

 .5055

 .6488

 .5584

 .7310

 .7445

 .6904

 .6763

 .6549

 .6471

 .6313

 .6098

 .6043

 .5924

 .5664

 .5826

 .5757

 .5674

 .5797

 .5605

Mountain Pacific

Mountain Pacific

Mountain Pacific

Mountain Pacific

Big West

CWPA

Big West

Mountain Pacific

Mountain Pacific

Metro Atlantic

GCC

CWPA

Big West

Big West

GCC

GCC

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S WATER POLO DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 05/10/2015

Michigan

Long Beach St.

Harvard

UC Santa Barbara

Bakersfield

Marist

Hartwick

Brown

UC San Diego

California Baptist

Iona

Santa Clara

Villanova

Bucknell

Pomona-Pitzer

Whittier

     Team

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Adj

RPI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

19

16

19

13

12

20

20

18

19

19

21

16

19

14

18

17

18

15

19

26

17

29

27

20

30

43

34

38

33

31

10

25

DIV I 

WIN % 

16

13

26

12

15

27

21

28

17

22

33

23

36

31

39

44

PENALTY SCHD

20

17

24

16

13

26

23

18

19

25

27

29

30

31

47

37

17

18

19

22

20

23

24

21

25

26

27

30

29

31

28

32

13

15

13

16

17

14

19

17

21

15

15

14

15

14

10

15

17

28

17

38

41

19

31

30

34

23

20

25

23

32

14

26

 .5938

 .5161

 .5938

 .4483

 .4138

 .5882

 .5128

 .5143

 .4750

 .5588

 .5833

 .5333

 .5588

 .5000

 .6429

 .5313

 .5549

 .5447

 .5419

 .5320

 .5271

 .5265

 .5256

 .5245

 .5243

 .5224

 .5121

 .5025

 .4977

 .4849

 .4815

 .4730

 .5549

 .5447

 .5419

 .5320

 .5271

 .5265

 .5256

 .5245

 .5243

 .5224

 .5121

 .5025

 .4977

 .4849

 .4815

 .4730

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

2

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5415

 .5552

 .5322

 .5634

 .5734

 .5051

 .5339

 .5443

 .5421

 .5078

 .4891

 .4810

 .4780

 .4749

 .4063

 .4516

 .5429

 .5523

 .5095

 .5529

 .5476

 .5074

 .5216

 .4950

 .5380

 .5152

 .4869

 .5146

 .4759

 .4896

 .4707

 .4575

 .5349

 .5520

 .5343

 .4639

 .5393

 .4406

 .4502

 .5193

 .4333

 .3567

 .4140

 .3885

 .4317

 .4330

 .5884

 .4734

 .5542

 .5445

 .5432

 .5226

 .5249

 .5199

 .5178

 .5244

 .5136

 .5069

 .5047

 .4915

 .4932

 .4799

 .4965

 .4749

CWPA

Big West

CWPA

Big West

Mountain Pacific

Metro Atlantic

CWPA

CWPA

WWPA

GCC

Metro Atlantic

GCC

Metro Atlantic

CWPA

SCIAC

SCIAC

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S WATER POLO DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 05/10/2015

VMI

Mercyhurst

Wash. & Jeff.

Azusa Pacific

Carthage

Cal St. East Bay

George Washington

Connecticut Col.

Cal St. Monterey Bay

Chapman

Claremont-M-S

Sonoma St.

Fresno Pacific

Siena

St. Francis Brooklyn

Grove City

     Team

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Adj

RPI

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

11

12

17

8

11

12

14

18

8

13

11

8

6

8

5

7

47

21

28

50

23

39

44

37

40

45

24

56

51

48

53

32

DIV I 

WIN % 

35

41

53

25

59

34

40

51

29

50

45

32

30

43

42

56

PENALTY SCHD

34

42

54

28

51

40

41

43

38

48

45

36

33

39

32

49

36

34

35

40

33

38

39

37

43

42

41

44

47

46

49

45

14

13

9

17

6

16

17

16

17

15

17

20

24

20

23

11

39

33

12

46

13

40

37

27

46

35

42

49

51

49

53

43

 .4400

 .4800

 .6539

 .3200

 .6471

 .4286

 .4516

 .5294

 .3200

 .4643

 .3929

 .2857

 .2000

 .2857

 .1786

 .3889

 .4648

 .4534

 .4504

 .4497

 .4494

 .4490

 .4478

 .4476

 .4245

 .4239

 .4208

 .4208

 .4077

 .4075

 .3964

 .3928

 .4648

 .4534

 .4504

 .4497

 .4494

 .4490

 .4478

 .4476

 .4245

 .4239

 .4208

 .4208

 .4077

 .4075

 .3964

 .3928

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

 .4693

 .4340

 .3751

 .4844

 .3891

 .4408

 .4355

 .4232

 .4425

 .4034

 .4165

 .4546

 .4701

 .4413

 .4720

 .4019

 .4808

 .4655

 .3976

 .5100

 .3721

 .4856

 .4685

 .4148

 .4931

 .4247

 .4573

 .4881

 .4906

 .4618

 .4629

 .3786

 .3166

 .5160

 .4451

 .3127

 .4945

 .3816

 .3419

 .3994

 .3768

 .3364

 .4843

 .2764

 .3018

 .3143

 .2905

 .4324

 .4490

 .4600

 .4563

 .4312

 .4608

 .4408

 .4368

 .4457

 .4154

 .4162

 .4255

 .4013

 .3898

 .3938

 .3787

 .3970

Metro Atlantic

CWPA

CWPA

GCC

CWPA

WWPA

CWPA

CWPA

WWPA

SCIAC

SCIAC

WWPA

GCC

Metro Atlantic

Metro Atlantic

CWPA

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S WATER POLO DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 05/10/2015

Macalester

Redlands

Gannon

Notre Dame (OH)

La Verne

Cal Lutheran

Occidental

Penn St.-Behrend

Utica

Monmouth (IL)

Caltech

     Team

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Adj

RPI

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

11

6

3

1

7

9

4

7

3

0

0

49

42

41

36

54

46

58

55

52

57

59

DIV I 

WIN % 

54

46

38

37

49

48

47

55

57

58

52

PENALTY SCHD

55

44

46

35

57

58

50

59

52

53

56

48

50

51

52

53

54

56

55

57

58

59

13

25

15

16

13

19

26

15

15

17

20

36

52

54

57

44

45

56

48

54

58

58

 .4583

 .1936

 .1667

 .0588

 .3500

 .3214

 .1333

 .3182

 .1667

 .0000

 .0000

 .3898

 .3711

 .3659

 .3610

 .3580

 .3521

 .3410

 .3307

 .3253

 .2824

 .2725

 .3898

 .3711

 .3659

 .3610

 .3580

 .3521

 .3410

 .3307

 .3253

 .2824

 .2725

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

 .3531

 .4176

 .4115

 .4548

 .3284

 .3265

 .3969

 .3086

 .3802

 .3780

 .3455

 .3946

 .4555

 .4737

 .4753

 .4253

 .4338

 .4368

 .3874

 .3742

 .3734

 .3991

 .3132

 .3652

 .3766

 .4119

 .2801

 .3244

 .2260

 .2765

 .2932

 .2420

 .1601

 .3837

 .3639

 .3593

 .3556

 .3483

 .3465

 .3219

 .3236

 .3169

 .2690

 .2513

CWPA

SCIAC

WWPA

CWPA

SCIAC

SCIAC

SCIAC

CWPA

CWPA

CWPA

SCIAC

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


